the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of
the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1 (b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred
to and amongst the Promoter group or to new promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation
of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition
of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

3.   Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed Issue and adjusted for this Issue.

Pre- Issue   Post- Issue/ Stabilization

If the Green Shoe Option If the Green Shoe Option
is not exercised  is exercised in full

Number of % of Number of % of Number of % of
Equity Equity Equity Equity Equity Equity

 Shares Share  Shares Share  Shares Share
capital capital capital

Promoters

Pradeep Kumar Jain & Sons 58,528,872 39.45 58,528,872 32.23 58,528,872 31.69
(HUF) through its Karta
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jain

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jain* 45,734,328 30.82 45,734,328 25.18 45,734,328 24.76

Parasnath and Associates
Private Limited 22,053,600 14.86 22,053,600 12.14 22,053,600 11.94

Ms. Nutan Jain 22,012,000 14.84 22,012,000 12.12 22,012,000 11.92

Sub-Total 148,328,800 99.97 148,328,800 81.67 148,328,800 80.31

Promoter Group

Ms. Neelam Jain 12,000 0.01 12,000 0.01 12,000 0.01

Mr. Sanjeev Jain* 10,800 0.01 10,800 0.01 10,800 -

Mr.  Sheetal Prasad Jain 10,800 0.01 10,800 0.01 10,800 -

Dr. Rajeev Jain 8,000 - 8,000 - 8,000 -

Sub-Total 41,600 0.03 41,600 0.03 41,600 0.02

Total Promoter Group
Holding 148,370,400 100.00 148,370,400 81.70 148,370,400 80.33

Non-Promoter

Employees — — 200,000 0.11 200,000 0.11

Public — — 33,038,000 18.19 36,125,800 19.56

Total Non- Promoter
Group Holding — — 33,238,000 18.30 36,325,800 19.67

Total 148,370,400 100.00 181,608,400 100.00 184,696,200 100.00

* Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jain and Mr. Sanjeev Jain are also the directors of Parasnath and Associates Private Limited, one of
our Promoters.

26

4. Our Company, our Directors and the BRLMs have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for purchase
of Equity Shares from any person.

5. In the case of over-subscription in all categories, at least 60% of the Net Issue shall be Allotted on a proportionate basis to
Qualified Institutional Buyers, up to 10% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-
Institutional Bidders and up to 30% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Retail